P   KP Process Instruments Inc.
           10 Brent Drive · Hudson, MA 01749
Tel:  978-212-0006 · Fax:978-568-0060
Flow Measurement and Monitoring
Screw-spindle-type volumetric
flow meter for highly viscous
liquids

Power supply: 10–30 VDC
Protection type rating: 	 IP65
Model Coding:
Order Number: � DV08. A. V. GA25.       IW. 0
Screw-type spindle flow meter
Materials:
A	 = Aluminium / carbon steel
S	 = Special order version
Gaskets:
V	 = Viton (standard)
S	 = Special-order gaskets
Measuring range / process connection:
GA25 … SAE65 see “Measuring ranges” table
99 = �Special-order connection / special-order
measuring range
Output (configurable on site):
IW	 = pulse output (push/pull), 5-pin DIN connector
IR	 = pulse output (push/pull), M12x1 round plug
M5	 = frequency converter (field programmable, 0–2 kHz)
M6	 = switched output (limit value, field programmable)
M7I	 = with F/I converter (4–20 mA output)
M7U	 = with F/U converter (0–10 V output)
Options:
0	 = None
1	 = �High-temperature device rated up to 150°C, separate
electronics at 30 cm clearance from device
(with IR output only)
2	 = M12 x 1 matching plug, 4-pin, with 2 m cable
9	 = Please specify in writing
Measuring
range *)
Process connection
Aluminum female
threaded connection
"G", Pmax. 160 bar
SAE flange with
carbon steel female
threaded connection,
Pmax. 350 bar
1,4...140 l/min GA25 SAE25
3,5...350 l/min GA32 SAE32
8...800 l/min GA40 SAE40
15...1500 l/min GA50 SAE50
25...2500 l/min GA65 SAE65
Con-
nec-
tion
A
A
(with
SAE)
B
Pulses/
L
1" 200 288 85 76,3
1 ¼" 270 358 100 34,5
1 ½" 340 442 135 13,9
2" 430 570 180 7,5
2 ½" 478 628 210 4,2
1 = �power supply
20–30 VDC
2 = �output (5-pin DIN
connector)
4 = �output (M12x1
connector)
3 = 0 V